Down 113 remodel is designed for recessed use and is characterized by the deeper
position of the light source in relation to the ceiling level. The housing is made of silver
grey or white powder coated galvanized steel and features ventilation slots at the
backside for optimal air circulation. Down 113 remodel luminaires come with halogen,
LED lamp sockets for customizable lighting options that are easily replaced in the field.
Plaster-kits are available for applications in concrete ceilings.
1
Date:   Customer:

ADA
COMPLIANT
Ordering Codes
KU________ - ______ - RF - ______ - ______ -
kreon down 113 finish color** mounting ceiling type line voltage
98812 – Single Module, AR111 socket
(adjustable 360° x 25°)
98822 – Double Module, AR111
socket (adjustable 360° x 25°)
98130 – Triple Module, AR111 socket
(adjustable 360° x 25°)
1 – White
3 – Grey
RF – Recessed with flange DW – Drywall/sheetrock
GR – ACT panels with grid ceiling
OT – Other, please consult factory
120 – 120V only
277 – 277V only
(PAR30 socket not available
with 277V option)
Ordering Example:  KU98813-1-SF-GR-120
All Down 113 products are rated for indoor use only, in either a dry or damp location. Contact factory for more information.
* PAR30 socket compatible with short neck lamps only
** Consult factory for custom RAL finish color options.
Down 113 – 5” Wide Aperture Recessed w/Flange